

General Administration Department
Nabtesco Corporation
7-9, Hirakawacho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0093
TEL: 03-5213-1133 FAX: 03-5213-1171
[Securities Code: 6268] http://www.nabtesco.com

News Release

April 27, 2015

## Nabtesco Group received order for the passenger doors

## from Siemens AG

Nabtesco Oclap S.r.l. (headquarters: Italy; President & CEO: Pietro Losito), which is a subsidiary of Nabtesco Corporation (headquarters: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo; President & CEO: Kazuaki Kotani) has been selected as the passenger doors supplier for the Rennes line B project in France based on Siemens AG's Neoval Product.

Neoval is the standard train platform (fully Automatic Train System for metro and Airport applications). Rennes B Project consists of 19 train-sets in France and the first door system will be delivered in the 3rd quarter of 2016 to Siemens AG.

Nabtesco group is very pleased to join this project, and we would like to reinforce the relationship and find a new value with Siemens AG in the future.